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The details of rates/portal fees 1 as given below:-

S. No.

|5}

Details

I nquiry ol the Case stius

Applv tor cerinhied copy
Print Out Charges
Upto O pages

Ahove 5 pages (per page
cost 1o he charged)

c-filling ol petitton wah
court fee upto Rs 1000

Loty in Portal
Scaning Upto 35 pages
Court lee

I-hilhng of petitton with
court fee Rs. 1001 10 H000

Fntey i Portal

scaming Lpto 35 pages
Court lee

e-tilmg of peution with
court fee above Rs 5000

Eantry m Partal
Scaning Upto 35

To assist in online
purchase of e-stamp
papers/ ¢-payvments/ e-
coutt fees

Publicize and assist i
downloading the mobile
app ol e-Court for
“android™ and 08"
operatung system

Facilitate in booking of ¢-
Mulakat appomniment for
meenng relatives locked
in dail

Proposed
Portal bee

bree

PO G

31390
314.90
4400
oy

33.90
13.90
42.37
161.02

$4.90

As per pomt no. 301 (0), 322 (1) and 3.3 (3)

lree

Free, hut tor printing the per page cost 1o be

Applicable

Taxes

l'ree

224

(.31

18.31

610

610

(.10
19.81

(.10
ho10
7.63
28.948

610

given of Ry (12

Tatal

I ree

I 00

Fh.04
2K

000

40.00
40.00
4000
140.00

40,00
40 00
LU.00
190.00

4(0.00

Pomnts as Per
[.etter

Handing
Fnguiries
dhout tase
status, nexi
date of hearmg
and other
details

taciliate
Omnbine

Application lTor

certified
copies and
ather such
(ilings

Facthitate o
filing of
Petition i the
soflwoere

For payment ol

online courn
lees
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Handing queries about I'ree
focation of the particulas

court, its cause-list and

whether the case 1s taken

up for hearing or not

Guide people onhow o Iree
avail free legal services

from District Legal

Service Authority, High

Court |.egal Service

ommittee and Supreme

“ourt Legal Service

-ommitee

-xplain method of Free
arranging and holding a

video conference court

hearing

Provide softcopy of Soft copy Iree, but for prinung the pages the
judicial orders/judments  charge of Rs. 2 per page o be given

via email. whatsapp o1

anv other available mode

Other queries and Iree
assistance in yespect of
facilliies which are

digitally which are

digitally available under

¢-court praject

Fines/deposits Rs. 10 (portal charges) per transacton/deposit
ol fine




HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH

L b E}} 2 PRINCIPAL SEAT - JABALPUR
‘\.‘d‘y' {\“‘. ;..- ‘-L f
No. Reg(IT)(SA)/2022/ Jabalpur, Dated:-............
: MEMO::
To,
The Principal District and Sessions Judge,
All the District and Sessions Courts in the State of M.P.
District - N
Sub: Regarding guidelines for service charges of various e-
services at MP Online service centers and Lok sewa
Kendra in the State of Madhya Pradesh
Ref: Minutes of meeting dated: 22.12 2020 and Letter of Shri

Narendra Sharma, Advocate received on 28.01.2022 by
the High Court.

As direcled. under the subject citea and with reference Lo above, 1t
s to inform that Hon'ble the Chief Justice wide order dated 06.03.2027
has been pleaseo to drect you 1o take nccessary action regarding
various rales fixed for availing vanous e-services through MP Online

kiosk center and e-lok sewa Kendra anc to communicale all respective

stake holders accordingly

The detais of rates / portal ‘ecs is as given below

! . Proposc }
| S.No Details ! dPortal  Apphcablc  Total! Points as Per
| ; s Taxcs Letter
I 3 J = !
o s : = [
! 1 Enquiry of the Eroe Frae Crisn Handling Enquirics i
casc sfatus about case slatus,
| next date of hearing
F and other delails
{' 21 Apply for
coertified copy 12 71 2249 15.00 ;
, 2.2  Print Out Charges |
] |
' ; Facilitate Online !
d Upta 5 pages oo ' 4 . i
12.71 279 1500 Application for certified !
e-mail:-regithcjbp@mp.gov.in Ph:-0761-2623358
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HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH

PRINCIPAL SEAT - JABALPUR

No. Reg(IT)(SA)/2022/

Jabalpur, Dated:-............

Above 5 pages
{per page cost
to be charqoed)
e-filling of
petition with
court fee upto

Rs 1000

Entry in Portal

' Scaning Upto

35 pages

Court Fee

" E-filling of

petition with
court fee Rs

7001 to 5000

Entry in Portal

. Scaning Upto
35 pages

Court Fee

" efilling of
- petition with

court fee Above

. Rs 5000

| Entry in Portal

b "”Scamng Upto 35

101 69

3390
33.:90
3390

110 17

3390
33 890
42.37

1671.02

3350

1983

763

28 98

6.10

copres and other such

filtngs
2 00

120 00

40.00 |
40.00
40.00

130.00

Facilitate e-filing
| of Petition in the
49.091 software

40.00
50.00

150.00'

40.00

.To assist in online  As per paintno. 3.1 (¢ ), 3.2(c )I For payment of online

purchase of e-

stamp papers / e-

and 3.3 (3)

payments/ e-Court

fees

' Publicize and

assistin
downloading the
mobile app of e-
Court for
“android” and

Free

e-mail:-regithcjbp@mp.gov.in

lcourt fees

Ph:-0761-2623358
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PRINCIPAL SEAT - JABALPUR

At

P

Jabalpur, Dated:-............

-

e

“i0S" operating

syslem

Free , but for printing the per
page cost to be given of Rs 02

6 Facilitate in
booking of e-
- Mulakat
appointment for
| meeting relatives
locked in Jail
7 f-g.a;;:i-(_)‘}::ﬁg.querie.s ‘ Free
. about location of
the particular
' coun, its cause-
list and whether
. the case is taken
" up for hearing or
' not

8  Guide people on  Free
how to avail free

. legal services

I from District Legal

Service Authority,

High Court Legal

Service Committee

and Supreme

Court Legal

Service Committee

9 Explain method of Free
arranging and

holding a video
conference court

| hearing

Soft copy free, but for printing
the pages the charge of Rs. 2
per page fo be given

10 | Provide softcopy
of judicial orders /
judgments via
email, whatsapp or
any other available
mode

11 other queries and  Free
assistance in

respect of

| facilities which are

* digitally available

. under e-Court

e-mail:-regithcjbp@mp.gov.in Bh:;0761—2623358

'




/C;;'?Sf;a??;,\ HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH
|“§ g;* 9) PRINCIPAL SEAT - JABALPUR 4

No. Reg(IT)(SA)/2022/ Jabaipur, Dated:-............
12 Fines / deposils Rs. 10 (portal charges) per '
transaction / deposit of fine }

Therefore, please process the matier accordingly for various e-

SCVICES

EH.
SPSA(SA)

Encl: As Above !

e-mail:-regithcjbp@mp.gov.in Ph:-0761-2623358



